

HCA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION WATER QUALITY PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type	Effective Until 6/30/22
Cross Connection/Tester Certificate Prog.	
Cross Connection (Annual Fee)	
Hospitals and Nursing Homes	
Under 10,000 sq.ft	\$217
10,000 to 29,999 sq.ft	\$243
30,000 to 99,999 sq.ft	\$313
100,000 sq.ft and greater	\$356
Industrial and Commercial Facilities	
Under 10,000 sq.ft	\$235
10,000 to 29,999 sq.ft	\$259
30,000 to 99,999 sq.ft	\$322
100,000 sq.ft and greater	\$382
Hotels and Motels	
Under 10,000 sq.ft	\$218
10,000 to 29,999 sq.ft	\$234
30,000 to 99,999 sq.ft	\$335
100,000 sq.ft and greater	\$389
, ,	· · ·
Food Processing Plants	
Under 10,000 sq.ft	\$309
10,000 to 29,999 sq.ft	\$334
30,000 to 99,999 sq.ft	\$425
100,000 sq.ft and greater	\$505
Tester Certification (2 yr.Certification)	\$288
- Color Columbia (2) Columbia (2)	
Tester List and Field Monitoring	\$192
Non-Inventoried & Contract Services (Hourly Rate)	\$191
Non-inventoried & Contract Services (Hourly Rate)	Ψίθί
WELL PROGRAM	
Well Construction Permit/Inspection	T
Water Well	\$623
Cathodic Well	\$541
Monitoring Well (Initial)	\$345
Each additional MW at the same site	\$166
Probe Survey	\$382
Well Deconstruction Permit/Inspection	\$115
State Small Water System	\$235
Liquid Waste Vehicles	\$269
	Ψ200

Sewage Spill Response Fee/Per Hour	\$95
Other Hourly Rate Fees	
Inspections, Re-inspections, Consultations, & Evaluations, not	
specified above	\$191

^{*}Fiscal Year used by Environmental Health include: the 12 months of July 1 through June 30.